(-)				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office			
R				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	.ments or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Shlomo Hury	Name: Boris Buziashvili			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 206 East 31st Street, #6C			
Execution Date(s) December 3, 2007				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York			
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zíp:10016			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip. 18010			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
6,523,601				
	Action to the second se			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Clifford A. Poff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 9800B McKnight Road, Suite 115	✓ Enclosed			
otroct / National assess Morthlight read, Called 170	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information			
State: PA Zip:15237	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>412-366-6200</u>				
Fax Number: 412-366-8203	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: clifford@cliffordpoff.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: 91 FC:8021 January 24, 2008 40.00				
\$ignature	Date			
Clifford A. Poff Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

FROM:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Shlomo Hury; Samuel Kayam; and Philip B. Ponikvar has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Boxis Buziashvili the entire right. title and interest in, to and under United States Letters Patent No. 6,523,601, Issued February 25, 2003, on a Patent Application Filed on August 31, 2001, Serial No. 09/944,427, and is entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING INTERNAL QUALITY OF CONTINUOUSLY CAST STEEL SECTIONS (hereinafter "United States Letters Patent") and the inventions covered thereby, any patent subject to Reexamination proceedings, and any and all reissues of United States Letters Patent thereof; including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Boris Buziashvili his assigns or other legal representatives, for his own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his assigns or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said United States Letters Patent are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Shlomo Hury; Samuel Kayam; and Philip E.Ponikvar had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said United States Letters Patent by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its use and behoof and for the use and behoof of said Boris Buziashvili assigns or other legal representatives. All parties to this Assignment are named inventors in said United States Letters Patent.

Covenant with Boris Buziashvili his assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

A	Shiomo Hury	12/3/07 Date	Witness:	KRISTEN VIENI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW J My Commission Exp. 3 1
~	Samuel Kayam	Date	Witness:	Date
3	Philip E. Ponikvar	Date	Witness:	Date

PATENT

REEL: 020442 FRAME: 0175